507721107 01/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7768253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN GÄCK	11/03/2022
JULIUS SCHRAFL	11/03/2022
MARKUS GÖTZ	11/03/2022
HANS HEROLD	11/03/2022
THOMAS BÖHM	11/07/2022
BENJAMIN MOOSBURGER	11/07/2022
THOMAS SELLERER	01/20/2023
DOMINIK WÖLFL	11/03/2022
MICHAEL HESS	11/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEHN SE
Street Address:	HANS-DEHN-STRASSE 1
City:	NEUMARKT I.D.OPF.
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	92318

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17791120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)249-4471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6312497500

Email: cbodner@bodnerorourke.com **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTIAN P. BODNER

Address Line 1: 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 120

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1374-307 PCT/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTIAN P. BODNER

PATENT 507721107 REEL: 062531 FRAME: 0625

SIGNATURE:	/christian p. bodner/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment of Invention_1374-307PCTUS#page1.tif		
source=Assignment of Invention_1374-307PCTUS#page2.tif		
source=Assignment of Invention_1374-307PCTUS#page3.tif		
source=Assignment of Invention_1374-307PCTUS#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 062531 FRAME: 0626

Addition 1 TO 1 (NY dam (noming against		
Attorney's Docket No.: 1374-307 PCT/US		PATENT
	For:	 U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights U.S. Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application;
	By:	 U.S.Patent; or □ PCT Application ☑ Inventors or □ Present Owners
ASSIGNMENT	T OF INVENTIO	ON
In consideration of the payment by ASS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknow consideration,	SIGNEE to ASSI ledged, and for o	GNOR of the sum of One Dollar ther good and valuable
ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who of	own the invention)	÷
Florian Gäck Name	Julius Schraft	
c/o DEHN SE Hans-Dehn-Straße 1 92318 Neumarkt i.d.OPf., Germany Address	c/o DEHN SE Hans-Dehn-S 92318 Neuma Address	
Markus Götz Name	Hans Herold	
Name.	Name	
c/o DEHN SE	c/o DEHN SF	!
Hans-Dehn-Straße 1	Hans-Dehn-S	
92318 Neumarkt i.d.OPf., Germany		rkt i.d.OPf., Germany
Address	Address	
Thomas Böhm	Benjamin Mo	ochuraer
Name	Name Name	osoui gei
c/o DEHN SE	c/o DEHN SE	
Hans-Dehn-Straße 1	Häns-Dehn-Si	
92318 Neumarkt i.d.OPf., Germany		rkt i.d.OPf., Germany
Address	Address	an initial is, Oddinary

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

Thomas Sellerer	Dominik Wölfl
Name	Name
c/o DEHN SE Hans-Dehn-Straße 1	c/o DEHN SE Hans-Dehn-Straße 1
92318 Neumarkt i.d.OPf., Germany Address	92318 Neumarkt i.d.OPf., Germany Address
Address	Address
No. 1. Carrie	
Michael Hess	
c/o DEHN SE Hans-Dehn-Straße 1	
92318 Neumarkt i.d.OPf., Germany	
Address	
If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was pr	reviously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)
	, C
Recorded on Re	eel Frame
ereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
DEHN SE (Type or print name of ASS.	IGNEE)
Hans-Dehn-Straße 1	
92318 Neumarkt i.d. Address	OPI., Germany
nd the successors, assigns and legal representa	ntives of the ASSIGNEE,
(complete one of the fo	าประชากา
the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (
the entire right, title and interest	
for the United States and its territorial p	ossessions
and in all foreign countries, inch	uding all rights to claim priority,
n and to any and all improvements which are d	lisclosed in the invention entitled:
SURGE P	ROTECTOR
nd which is found in	

PATENT REEL: 062531 FRAME: 0628

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

		(check and complete	(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application execut	ed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application execut	ed on
(c)			aming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified
		invention Express Mail Labe	No.:, mailed:
	П		for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
	Ll		ze and request my attorney to insert below the filing
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. Application Serial No. 17	<u>//791,120</u> filed on <u>July 6, 2022</u> .
(e)		International application No. I	PCT/ filed on
(f)		U.S. Patent No issued	
		A change of address to wh maintenance fees is being sent	ich correspondence is to be sent regarding patent separately.
(g)		and any legal equivalent there priority	of in a foreign country, including the right to claim
contir	n and to nuation, ination t	division, renewal, or substitute	d for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
been o	ASSIC or will b	GNOR hereby covenants that no e made or entered into which w	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ould conflict with this assignment.
and le same delive requir Letter	otly with gal equi in any in the ASS ed to ap	n all pertinent facts and document valents as may be known and auterference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representation ply for, obtain, maintain, issue a and said equivalents thereof where the said equivalents are the said equivalents and the said equivalents are the said equivalents and the said equivalents are the said equivalents are the said equivalents and the said equivalents are the said equivalents and the said equivalents are the said equivalents a	SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent coessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ling related thereto and will promptly execute and ves any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said nich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
forth l	IN WI pelow.	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set hand and seal on the day and year set
above.	WARN	ING: Date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
	Date:	X 2077 ~ A/ _ O3 Date of signing	x Florian Gäck
	Date:	x 2022 - AA - O3 Date of signing	Justius Schraft

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

Date:	x 2012 - 11 - 03 Date of signing	Markus Götz
Date:	X 2012-11-03 Date of signing	X Hans Herold
Date:	x2022 - 11 - 07 Date of signing	X Th. 3
Date:	X2OZZ - 17 - 07 Date of signing	X Senjamin Moosburger
Date:	X 2023 - OX - Z8 Date of signing	x Thomas Velleza
Date:	x 2022 - 11 - 03 Date of signing	x W/ Densell Dominik Wölfi
Date:	$\frac{x + 20 + 20 + 40 - 0}{Date of signing}$	x ALC Michael Hess

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4